Barcaldine Regional Council

Register of Commercial, Statutory and Cost Recovery Fees

1 July 2024 - 30 June 2025
General Ledger ADMINISTRATION Unit GST 2024/2025 Type of Fee Legal Source
Credit Card Payments
5373-1000-0000 Credit Card Levy - 1% of transaction amount Inclusive 1% Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)
Public Information
5372-1000-0000 Council Meeting Minutes per set Exempt 7.00| Cost Recovery LGR 2012 Section 272(4)(b)
5372-1000-0000 Local Laws and Subordinate Local Laws per Local Law| Exempt 14.50| Cost Recovery LGR 2012 Section 14(2)
5372-1000-0000 Plans, Policies, Budget, Reports per set Exempt 24.00| Cost Recovery LGR 2012 Section 199(2)(b)
Rates Search
5372-1000-0000 Building Records Search per search Exempt 56.00f Commercial LGR 2012 Section 199(2)(b)
4401-1000-0000 | |Standard rates search per Exempt 156.00| Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)
assessment
Right to Information & Information Privacy
5372-1000-0000 Right to Information - Application Fee Exempt 55.75 Statutory RTIR 2009 Section 4
Right to Inf tion-P ing Ch More th 15 mi
5372-1000-0000 | | B/ O NTOrmation -Frocessing Lharge Viore than | per 2o Min or) e ot 8.65|  Statutory RTIR 2009 Section 5(2)(b)
5 hours part thereof
5372-1000-0000 Right to Information - Access Charge Exempt at cost Statutory RTIR 2009 Section 6(1)(a)
5372-1000-0000 Right to Information - Photocopying per A4 page | Exempt 0.25 Statutory RTIR 2009 Section 6(1)(b)
5372-1000-0000 Information Privacy - Access Charge Exempt at cost Statutory IPR 2009 Section 4(1)
5372-1000-0000 Information Privacy - Photocopying per Ad page | Exempt 0.25 Statutory IPR 2009 Section 4(1)(b)
Photocopying
5372-1000-0000 One side - black & white - any size per page Inclusive 0.50 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)
5372-1000-0000 Bulk copying - black & white per 100 Inclusive 34.00f Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)
5372-1000-0000 One side - colour - any size per page Inclusive 1.00f Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)
5372-1000-0000 Bulk copying - colour per 100 Inclusive 70.00 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)
Laminating
5372-1000-0000 Card Size per sheet Inclusive 2.50| Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)
5372-1000-0000 A4 Pockets per sheet Inclusive 3.50] Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)
5372-1000-0000 A3 Pockets per sheet Inclusive 7.50 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)
Sundry
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Barcaldine Regional Council

Register of Commercial, Statutory and Cost Recovery Fees

1 July 2024 - 30 June 2025

General Ledger ADMINISTRATION Unit GST 2024/2025 Type of Fee Legal Source

5372-1000-0000 Binding per copy Inclusive 7.50 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)
5372-1000-0000 Folding per 100 Inclusive 7.50 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)
5372-1000-0000 General Administration per 15min Inclusive 23.00 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)

Stock for Sale
5406-1000-0000 Barcaldine Shire Council - history book Each Inclusive 5.50] Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)
5406-1000-0000 The Barcaldine Story - Isobel Hoch Each Inclusive 5.50] Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)
5406-1000-0000 Outback to Aramac - Video Each Inclusive 5.50| Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)
5406-1000-0000 The Man Who was Starlight Each Inclusive 5.50] Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)
5406-1000-0000 El Dorado of Australia - Paperback Each Inclusive 5.50| Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)
5406-1000-0000 El Dorado of Australia - Hardcover Each Inclusive 11.00f Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)
5406-1000-0000 Sensational Cattle Stealing - Book Each Inclusive 5.50| Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)
5406-1000-0000 Sensational Cattle Stealing - Hardcover Each Inclusive 22.00/ Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)
5406-1000-0000 Bush Battleground - Hardcover Each Inclusive 11.00f Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)
5406-1000-0000 Bush Battleground - Paperback Each Inclusive 5.50| Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)
5406-1000-0000 Crossing the Divide - Janice Cooper - Paperback Each Inclusive 11.00f Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)
5406-1000-0000 Drummond to the Burra Each Inclusive 22.00/ Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)
5406-1000-0000 Flowers in the Dust Each Inclusive 22.00/ Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)
5406-1000-0000 Retail Outlets Each Inclusive O:_o:id": Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)
Other

5372-1000-0000 Lost or Non-returned Keys per key Inclusive 145.00f Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)
5372-1000-0000 Overdue Key Fee per week Inclusive 15.00f Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)

*All fees apply from 1 July 2024

Page 2 of 21




Register of Commercial, Statutory and Cost Recovery Fees

Barcaldine Regional Council

General Ledger AGED CARE LIV—ZQ%-% - 30 IunE%OZb 2024/2025 Type of Fee Legal Source
Home Care Packages
2456-1000-Item Personal Care per hour Exempt 49.00 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)
2456-1000-Item Domestic Assistance per hour Exempt 51.00 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)
2456-1000-Item Social Support per hour Exempt 51.00 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)
2456-1000-Item Nursing per hour Exempt 75.00 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)
2456-1000-Item Basic Daily Fee - Level 1 per day Exempt 11.00 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)
2456-1000-Item Basic Daily Fee - Level 2 per day Exempt 11.50 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)
2456-1000-Item Basic Daily Fee - Level 3 per day Exempt 12.00 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)
2456-1000-Item Basic Daily Fee - Level 4 per day Exempt 12.00 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)
2456-1000-Item Case Management - Level 1 per day Exempt 4.00 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)
2456-1000-Item Case Management - Level 2 per day Exempt 8.00 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)
2456-1000-Item Case Management - Level 3 per day Exempt 18.00 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)
2456-1000-Item Case Management - Level 4 per day Exempt 26.00 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)
2456-1000-Item Management Fee - Level 1 per day Exempt 3.50 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)
2456-1000-Item Management Fee - Level 2 per day Exempt 6.50 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)
2456-1000-Item Management Fee - Level 3 per day Exempt 13.50 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)
2456-1000-Item Management Fee - Level 4 per day Exempt 20.00 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)
2456-1000-Item Case Management - Individual per hour Exempt 68.00 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)
2456-1000-Item Client Care Coordination per hour Exempt 68.00 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)
2456-1000-Item Administration per package Exempt 64.00 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)
2456-1000-Item Contingency per package Exempt 10% Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)
2456-1000-Item Transport - Individual/Group Return per trip Exempt 28.00 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)
2456-1000-Item Medi-Alert Monitoring per month Exempt 23.00 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)
2456-1000-Item Webster Packs per week Exempt 5.50 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)
2456-1000-Item Meals on Wheels per meal Exempt 11.00 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)
2456-1000-Item Consumables per item Inclusive At Cost Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)
2456-1000-Item Home Maintenance per hour Exempt 23.00 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)
2456-1000-Item Social Support Group Exempt - Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)
2456-1000-Item Set Up Fee (Initially) Exempt - Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)
Commonwealth Home Support Program
2456-1000-Item Case Management - CHSP per hour Exempt 83.00 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)
Case Management - Client Contribution per hour Exempt Nil Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)
2456-1000-Item Client Care Coordination - CHSP per hour Exempt 67.00 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)
Client Care Coordination - Client Contribution per hour Exempt Nil Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)
2456-1000-Item Domestic Assistance - CHSP per hour Exempt 68.00 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)
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Barcaldine Regional Council

Register of Commercial, Statutory and Cost Recovery Fees

1 July 2024 - 30 June 2025

General Ledger AGED CARE Unit GST 2024/2025 Type of Fee Legal Source
Domestic Assistance - Client Contribution per hour Exempt 10.00 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)
2456-1000-Item Personal Care - CHSP per hour Exempt 68.00 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)
Personal Care - Client Contribution per hour Exempt 10.00 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)
2456-1000-Item Social Support - Individual - CHSP per day Exempt 69.00 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)
Social Support - Individual - Client Contribution per day Exempt 10.00 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)
2456-1000-Item Social Support - Group - CHSP per package Exempt 34.00 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)
Social Support - Group - Client Contribution per package Exempt Nil Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)
2456-1000-Item Nursing - CHSP per hour Exempt 122.00 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)
Nursing - Client Contribution per hour Exempt 10.00 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)
2456-1000-Item Home Maintenance per hour Exempt 83.00 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)
Home Maintenance per hour Exempt 22.00 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)
2456-1000-Item Transport - Car Return per round trip | Exempt 69.00 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)
Transport - Car Return per round trip | Exempt 29.00 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)
2456-1000-Item Transport - Bus Return per round trip | Exempt 69.00 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)
Transport - Bus Return per round trip | Exempt 29.00 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)
2456-1000-Item Meals per meal Exempt 7.00 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)
Meals - Client Contribution per meal Exempt 10.00 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)
2456-1000-Item Medi-Alert Monitoring per month Exempt 22.00 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)
2456-1000-Item Diability Access Ramp Hire per week Exempt 22.00 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)
2456-1000-Item Consumables Inclusive At Cost Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)
2456-1000-Item Travel outside of town area per hour Inclusive 5.50 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)

*All fees apply from 1 July 2024
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Barcaldine Regional Council

Register of Commercial, Statutory and Cost-Recovery Fees

1 July 2024 - 30 June 2025

General Ledger

BUILDING

Unit

GST 2024/2025

Type of Fee

Legal Source

4411-1000-0000 Lodgement Fee Exempt 148.00 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)
All applicants must pay a Lodgement Fee plus an Assessment Fee

4411-1000-0000 Certificate of Classification - Built Pre 1998 Inclusive 428.00 Cost Recovery Building Act 1975 Section 102

4411-1000-0000 Building Post Construction per assessment Inclusive A"""::":j:?:fme"t Cost Recovery Building Act 1975 Section 51

4411-1000-0000 Inspection Fee - Lapsed Assessment per assessment Inclusive To be Quoted Cost Recovery Building Act 1975 Section 51
New Dwellings & Major Additions & Alterations (Class 1)

4411-1000-0000 Assessment Fee - Single Storey up to 300m? per assessment Inclusive 863.00( Cost Recovery Building Act 1975 Section 51

4411-1000-0000 Assessment Fee - Double storey up to 300m? per assessment Inclusive 1,115.00| Cost Recovery Building Act 1975 Section 51

4411-1000-0000 Assessment Fee - Dwellings over 300m? per assessment Inclusive To be Quoted Cost Recovery Building Act 1975 Section 51

4411-1000-0000 Inspection Fee - per assessment Inclusive 428.00( Cost Recovery Building Act 1975 Section 51

4411-1000-0000 Inspection Fee - Re-inspection Fee per assessment Inclusive 428.00( Cost Recovery Building Act 1975 Section 51
Minor Additions & Alterations, incl Decks, Verandahs, Patios (Class 1 and Class 10)

4411-1000-0000 Assessment Fee - Up to 30m? per assessment Inclusive 547.00| Cost Recovery Building Act 1975 Section 51

2 2 2 .
4411-1000-0000 :Zze_:_sme”t Fee - 30m” to 80m" - Over 80m" refer to Major per assessment | Inclusive 584.00| Cost Recovery Building Act 1975 Section 51
itions

4411-1000-0000 Inspection Fee per inspection Inclusive 428.00( Cost Recovery Building Act 1975 Section 51
Underpinning & Re-Stumping of a Dwelling (Class 1)

4411-1000-0000 Assessment Fee per assessment Inclusive 683.00| Cost Recovery Building Act 1975 Section 51

4411-1000-0000 Inspection Fee per inspection Inclusive 428.00( Cost Recovery Building Act 1975 Section 51
Removal/Relocation of Dwelling (on to site) (Class 1)

4411-1000-0000 Assessment Fee per assessment Inclusive 863.00 Cost Recovery Building Act 1975 Section 51

4411-1000-0000 Inspection Fee per inspection Inclusive 428.00( Cost Recovery Building Act 1975 Section 51

4411-1000-0000 Preliminary Inspection Fee per assessment Inclusive To be Quoted| Cost Recovery Building Act 1975 Section 51
Demolition/Removal of Dwelling (from site) (Class 1)

9991-5200-0065 Application Bond - To cover damages to Council Property per application Exempt 3,430.00) Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)

9991-5200-0065 | |°ECuity Bond - within town area - Removal Only -Toensureall | L0 | Exempt Max 20,000| Cost Recovery
works are completed for final certificate in 6 mths

9991-5200-0065 Security Bond - Bural a.rfaa - Bemoval Only - To ensure all works per application Exempt Max 10,000| Cost Recovery
are completed for final certificate in 6 mths

4411-1000-0000 Assessment Fee Inclusive 548.00| Cost Recovery Building Act 1975 Section 51

4411-1000-0000 Inspection Fee per inspection Inclusive 428.00 Cost Recovery [ Building Regulation 2006 Section 30
Amendment to Plans (Class 1)

4411-1000-0000 Minor Amendments Inclusive 317.00| Cost Recovery Building Act 1975 Section 51

4411-1000-0000 Major Amendments Inclusive 708.00| Cost Recovery Building Act 1975 Section 51
Donga (Temporary Dwelling, Class 1 or 10)

4411-1000-0000 Assessment Fee per assessment Inclusive 863.00 [ Cost Recovery Building Act 1975 Section 51
Inspection Fee - For 3 Inspections: footing, onsite compliance Cost Recover Building Act 1975 Section 51
4411-1000-0000 & Removal per inspection Inclusive 428.00 very urding :

Donga (Permanent, Class 1 or 10)
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Barcaldine Regional Council

Register of Commercial, Statutory and Cost-Recovery Fees
1 July 2024 - 30 June 2025

General Ledger BUILDING Unit GST 2024/2025 Type of Fee Legal Source
4411-1000-0000 Assessment Fee per assessment Inclusive 863.00 | Cost Recovery Building Act 1975 Section 51
CostR Building R lation 2006 Section 30
4411-1000-0000 Inspection Fee - For 2 inspections per inspection Inclusive 428.00 Ost Recovery uricing Reguiation ection
Residential Use - Structures (carports, garages, unroofed pergolas, small outbuildings, retaining wall etc) (Class 10)
4411-1000-0000 Assessment Fee - up to 60m?> per assessment Inclusive 547.00| Cost Recovery Building Act 1975 Section 51
4411-1000-0000 Assessment Fee - over 60m? per assessment Inclusive 709.00| Cost Recovery Building Act 1975 Section 51
4411-1000-0000 Inspection Fee - For 2 Inspections: footing/slab & final per inspection Inclusive 428.00( Cost Recovery | Building Regulation 2006 Section 30
4411-1000-0000 Maximum Fee - Class 10 Structure - Residential per assessment Inclusive 677.00| Cost Recovery Building Act 1975 Section 51
Non-Residential (Class 10)
4411-1000-0000 Assessment Fee - up to 100m? per assessment Inclusive 888.00 Cost Recovery Building Act 1975 Section 51
4411-1000-0000 Assessment Fee - 101m2 to 300m2 per assessment Inclusive 1,037.00| Cost Recovery Building Act 1975 Section 51
4411-1000-0000 Assessment Fee - 301m2 to 500m2 per assessment Inclusive 1,192.00| Cost Recovery Building Act 1975 Section 51
4411-1000-0000 Assessment Fee Greater than 500m2 per assessment Inclusive To be Quoted| Cost Recovery Building Act 1975 Section 51
4411-1000-0000 Inspection Fee - For 2 Inspections: footing/slab & final per inspection Inclusive 428.00 Cost Recovery [ Building Regulation 2006 Section 30
Swimming Pools/Spas (Class 10)
4411-1000-0000 Assessment Fee per assessment Inclusive 652.00| Cost Recovery Building Act 1975 Section 51
4411-1000-0000 Inspection Fee per inspection Inclusive 428.00| Cost Recovery [ Building Regulation 2006 Section 30
4411-1000-0000 Inspect|-0n Fee-— Pool Safety Compliance Including Certificate per assessment | Inclusive 726.00| Cost Recovery | Building Regulation 2006 Section 30
& 1 Re-inspection
4411-1000-0000 Inspection Fee - 2nd Re-inspection per assessment Inclusive 155.00( Cost Recovery | Building Regulation 2006 Section 30
4411-1000-0000 Assessment Fee Signs per assessment Inclusive 547.00| Cost Recovery | Building Regulation 2006 Section 30
4411-1000-0000 Inspection Fee Signs per inspection Inclusive 428.00| Cost Recovery | Building Regulation 2006 Section 30
Buildings up to 500m’ & 2 Storeys
4411-1000-0000 Assessment Fee - up to 150m2 per assessment Inclusive To be Quoted| Cost Recovery Building Act 1975 Section 51
4411-1000-0000 Assessment Fee - 150m2 to 300m2 per assessment | Inclusive To be Quoted| Cost Recovery Building Act 1975 Section 51
4411-1000-0000 Assessment Fee - 301m2 to 500m2 per assessment Inclusive To be Quoted| Cost Recovery Building Act 1975 Section 51
4411-1000-0000 Inspection Fees - Number to be determined at time of approval per inspection Inclusive To be Quoted| Cost Recovery | Building Regulation 2006 Section 30

4411-1000-0000

This may include siting or amenity issues.

Document Lodgement - Private Certifiers

per application

Inclusive

89.00

Fees associated with all Class 2 to 9 buildings exceeding 500m2 or greater than 2 storeys in height will be quoted upon.
Additional fees and information may apply and may be determined at time of lodgement or at the Building Certifier's discretion following assessment of the application.

Commercial

LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)

*All fees apply from 1 July 2024
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Barcaldine Regional Council
Register of Commercial, Statutory and Cost Recovery Fees
1 July 2024 - 30 June 2025

General Ledger COMMUNITY FACILITIES Unit GST 2024/2025 Type of Fee Legal Source

* 50% for Local residents and Groups

A BOND OF $200-00 APPLIES FOR FACILITIES. A BOND OF $100.00 APPLIES FOR EQUIPMENT.

Community Halls (inc Muttaburra Interpretation Centre)

1031-1000-0000 Full Facilities* full day Inclusive 300.00 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)
1031-1000-0000 Full Facilities - less than 5 hours* half day Inclusive 180.00 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)
1031-1000-0000 Full or Part Facilities - Weekly Hire* week Inclusive 470.00 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)
1031-1000-0000 Hall or Kitchen or Supper Room only* full day Inclusive 160.00 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)
1031-1000-0000 Hall or Kitchen or Supper Room only* half day Inclusive 90.00 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)
Setup, Delivery & Cleaning Fees
1031-1000-0000 Facility Set Up Fees | per venue perevent | Inclusive | 68.00/ Commercial |  LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)
Tennis and Netball Courts
1042-1000-0000 Aramac - Tennis and Netball Court Light Hire | per hour | Inclusive | 12.00] Commercial |  LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)
Showgrounds
1042-1000-0000 Minor Function* per function Inclusive 50.00 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)
1042-1000-0000 Major Function* per function Inclusive 155.00 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)
1042-1000-0000 Seasonal Sporting activities per season Inclusive 417.00 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)
1042-1000-0000 Storage Sheds per annum Inclusive 56.00 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)
1042-1000-0000 Showgrounds Building per annum Inclusive 226.00 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)
Racecourse
1042-1000-0000 Racecourse - Hire by non local clubs per event Inclusive 553.00 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)
1042-1000-0000 Racecourse - Seasonal Fee Race Meetings per season Inclusive 417.00 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)
1042-1000-0000 Racecourse - Training - 1-10 Horses per year Inclusive 249.00 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)
1042-1000-0000 Racecourse - Training - 11 + Horses per year Inclusive 632.00 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)
Barcaldine Recreation Park
Full Facility hire * perevent | Inclusive | 277.00] Commercial |  LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)
The Globe
1031-1000-0000 Galilee Gallery - Function Hire* per day Inclusive 162.00 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)
1031-1000-0000 Globe Tower Entry per day Inclusive 5.50 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)
1031-1000-0000 Galilee Gallery - Exhibition* per week Inclusive 356.00 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)
1031-1000-0000 Courtyard* per function Inclusive 121.00 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)
Swimming Pools
Daily Entry Fees - All pools
1036-1000-0000 Adults Inclusive 2.00 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)
1036-1000-0000 Children and pensioners Inclusive 1.00 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)
Season Tickets - Barcaldine, Alpha, Jericho
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Barcaldine Regional Council

Register of Commercial, Statutory and Cost Recovery Fees

1 July 2024 - 30 June 2025

General Ledger COMMUNITY FACILITIES Unit GST 2024/2025 Type of Fee Legal Source
1036-1000-0000 Family Inclusive 200.00 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)
1036-1000-0000 School Age Children and Pensioners Inclusive 70.00 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)
1036-1000-0000 Single Adult Inclusive 110.00 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)
Half Season Tickets - Barcaldine, Alpha, Jericho
1036-1000-0000 Family Inclusive 100.00 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)
1036-1000-0000 School Age Children and Pensioners Inclusive 33.00 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)
1036-1000-0000 Single Adult Inclusive 55.00 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)
Monthly Tickets - Barcaldine, Alpha, Jericho
1036-1000-0000 School Age Children and Pensioners Inclusive 22.00 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)
1036-1000-0000 Single Adult Inclusive 33.00 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)
Season Tickets - Aramac, Muttaburra
1036-1000-0000 Family Inclusive 70.00 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)
1036-1000-0000 School Age Children and Pensioners Inclusive 20.00 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)
1036-1000-0000 Single Adult Inclusive 30.00 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)
Private Functions
1036-1000-0000 Events and Bookings (excluding Lifeguards) Inclusive 55.00 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)
Harry Redford Centre
9991-5100-0005 Access Card Deposit per card Exempt 23.00 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)
Gym and Squash Courts
1041-1000-0000 Squash only per hour Inclusive 7.00 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)
1041-1000-0000 Monthly per month Inclusive 13.00 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)
1041-1000-0000 Quarterly per quarter Inclusive 29.00 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)
1041-1000-0000 Six Monthly per half year Inclusive 47.00 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)
1041-1000-0000 Annual per annum Inclusive 85.00 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)
1041-1000-0000 Racquet Hire - flat rate (Deposit $15.00) per hire Inclusive 6.00 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)
1041-1000-0000 Balls - for sale per ball Inclusive 6.00 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)
1041-1000-0000 Protective Eyewear - for sale -Junior per item Inclusive 23.00 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)
1041-1000-0000 Protective Eyewear - for sale - Senior per item Inclusive 29.00 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)

*All fees apply from 1 July 2024
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Barcaldine Regional Council

Register of Commercial, Statutory and Cost Recovery Fees

1 July 2024 - 30 June 2025

General Ledger EQUIPMENT Unit GST 2024/2025 Type of Fee Legal Source

A BOND OF 5$100-00 APPLIES FOR EQUIPMENT.

Equipment
1043-1000-0000 Tablecloths each per function | Inclusive 3.50 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)
1043-1000-0000 Candelabra each per function | Inclusive 2.50 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)
1043-1000-0000 Chair Covers each per function | Inclusive 1.50 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)
1043-1000-0000 Napkins each per function | Inclusive 0.50 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)
1043-1000-0000 Brandy Bowls each per function | Inclusive 2.50 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)
1043-1000-0000 Tables & Trestles each per function | Inclusive 7.00 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)
1043-1000-0000 Chairs each per function | Inclusive 1.50 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)
1043-1000-0000 Portable Stage per function Inclusive 95.00 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)
1043-1000-0000 Sheep & Cattle Yard Panels each per week Inclusive 9.50 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)
1043-1000-0000 Temporary Fence Panel, Foot & Bracket each per week Inclusive 9.50 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)
1043-1000-0000 Small Mobile PA each per day Inclusive 35.00 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)
1043-1000-0000 Large Mobile PA each per day Inclusive 106.00 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)
1043-1000-0000 Barbeque Trailer per function Inclusive 73.00 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)
1043-1000-0000 Portable Bain Marie per function Inclusive 36.00 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)
5372-1000-0000 Projector per day Inclusive 36.00 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)
1042-1000-0000 Generator per function Inclusive 325.00 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)

Setup, Delivery & Cleaning Fees
1043-1000-0000 Delivery of Equipment (if requested) per load Inclusive At Cost +30% Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)
1043-1000-0000 Collection of Equipment (if requested) per load Inclusive At Cost +30% Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)
1043-1000-0000 Cleaning of Linen per item Inclusive 7.00 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)
1043-1000-0000 Ironing of Linen per item Inclusive 12.50 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)
1043-1000-0000 Erecting or Dismantling Tents and Marquees (Large) each for Up & Down| Inclusive 282.00 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)
1043-1000-0000 Erecting or Dismantling Tents and Marquees (Small) each for Up & Down| Inclusive 119.00 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)

Cleaning Fee - To be deducted f Bond bef fund made if
1031-1000-0000 e.a.nlng €€ - 10 be deducted irom Bond before refund made | per hour per person| Inclusive At Cost +30% Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)

facility or bus not left clean

Bus Hire

Bus Hire 12 Seater (excluding fuel) - Bond $200 - Minimum 0.55
2331-1000-0000 charge $25 per km Inclusive ) Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)

Recoverable Works
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Barcaldine Regional Council

Register of Commercial, Statutory and Cost Recovery Fees

1 July 2024 - 30 June 2025

General Ledger EQUIPMENT Unit GST 2024/2025 Type of Fee Legal Source
Plant and Equipment hire Inclusive Cost+30% Commercial Section 262(3)(c) LGA 2009
Stores and materials Inclusive Cost+ 30% Commercial Section 262(3)(c) LGA 2009
2771-1000-Item Private Works ( Not for Profit) Inclusive Cost+ 10% Commercial Section 262(3)(c) LGA 2009
2771-1000-Item Private Works Inclusive Cost+ 30% Commercial Section 262(3)(c) LGA 2009

*All fees apply from 1 July 2024
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Barcaldine Regional Council
Register of Commercial, Statutory and Cost Recovery Fees
1 July 2024 - 30 June 2025

General Ledger LICENCES & REGISTRATIONS | Unit | GsT | 2024/2025 | Type of Fee Legal Source
Food Pr
1311-1000-0000 Initial Application - new premises (including annual fee) Exempt 299.00 Cost Recovery Food Act 2006 Section 52
1311-1000-0000 Annual Renewal annual Exempt 179.00 Cost Recovery Food Act 2006 Section 72
1311-1000-0000 Restoration of Licence (plus renewal fee) Exempt 60.00 Cost Recovery Food Act 2006 Section 73
1311-1000-0000 Licence Amendment - minor Exempt 91.00 Cost Recovery Food Act 2006 Section 74
1311-1000-0000 Licence Amendment - major Exempt at cost Cost Recovery Food Act 2006 Section 74
1311-1000-0000 Copy or replacement of licence Exempt 11.50 Cost Recovery Food Act 2006 Section 96
1311-1000-0000 Additional Inspection per hour Exempt 121.00 Cost Recovery Food Act 2006 Section 96
1311-1000-0000 Accreditation of Food Safety Program Exempt 297.00 Cost Recovery Food Act 2006 Section 102
1311-1000-0000 Environmental Health Search Exempt 178.00 Cost Recovery Food Act 2006 Section 102
Higher Risk Personal Appearance Services
1311-1000-0000 Application Fee - New Premises Exempt 345.00 Cost Recovery Public Health (ICFPAS) Act 2003 Section 31
1311-1000-0000 Transfer of Licence Exempt 80.00 Cost Recovery Public Health (ICFPAS) Act 2003 Section 31
1311-1000-0000 Alterations to Premises Exempt 156.00 Cost Recovery Public Health (ICFPAS) Act 2003 Section 31
1311-1000-0000 Licence Fee - Renewal annual Exempt 164.00 Cost Recovery Public Health (ICFPAS) Act 2003 Section 31
A dation Pr
1311-1000-0000 Application F_ee - New Premises Exempt 230.00 Cost Recovery BRC Local Law No.1 (Administration) 2011 BRCSLL 1.8
1311-1000-0000 Transfe_r of Licence i Exempt 80.00 Cost Recovery (Operation of Caravan Parks) 2011 BRCSLL 1.11 (Operation
1311-1000-0000 Alterations to Premises Exempt 156.00 Cost Recovery . .
1311-1000-0000 Licence Fee - Renewal annual Exempt 121.00 Cost Recovery of Shared Facility Accommodation) 2011
Commercial Use of Local Government Controlled Areas and Roads
Mobile Roadside Vending, Commercial Fitness Activity, Footpath Dining and Other Commercial Activities.
1311-1000-0000 Annual L!cence Fee i per community Exempt 242.00 Cost Recovery BRC Local Law No.1 (Administration) 2011 BRC
1311-1000-0000 Annual Licence Fee - Local business annual Exempt 31.00 Cost Recovery SLL 1.2 (Comm Use of LG Controlled Areas & Rds) 2011
1311-1000-0000 Annual Licence Fee - Non-profit organisation annual Exempt Nil Cost Recovery
Dog Registration Fees (per household)
1361-1000-0000 First Dog - Entire per dog Exempt 65.00| Cost Recovery |AMA (Cats & Dogs) 2008 Section 46(b)(i)
1361-1000-0000 First Dog - Desexed per dog Exempt 36.00] Cost Recovery |AMA (Cats & Dogs) 2008 Section 46(b)(i)
1361-1000-0000 First Dog - Desexed & Microchipped - Lifetime per dog Exempt 146.00| Cost Recovery |AMA (Cats & Dogs) 2008 Section 46(b)(i)
1361-1000-0000 Second Dog - Entire per dog Exempt 75.00] Cost Recovery |AMA (Cats & Dogs) 2008 Section 46(b)(i)
1361-1000-0000 Second Dog - Desexed per dog Exempt 42.00| Cost Recovery |AMA (Cats & Dogs) 2008 Section 46(b)(i)
1361-1000-0000 Second Dog - Desexed & Microchipped - Lifetime per dog Exempt 167.00| Cost Recovery |AMA (Cats & Dogs) 2008 Section 46(b)(i)
1361-1000-0000 Third Dog - Entire per dog Exempt 123.00| Cost Recovery |AMA (Cats & Dogs) 2008 Section 46(b)(i)
1361-1000-0000 Third Dog - Desexed per dog Exempt 101.00| Cost Recovery |AMA (Cats & Dogs) 2008 Section 46(b)(i)
1361-1000-0000 Third Dog - Desexed & Microchipped - 3 Year Registration per dog Exempt 303.00| Cost Recovery |AMA (Cats & Dogs) 2008 Section 46(b)(i)
1361-1000-0000 Rural Dog - Must be kennelled on Land outside Designated Town Area per dog Exempt 25.00] Cost Recovery |AMA (Cats & Dogs) 2008 Section 46(b)(i)
1361-1000-0000 Replacement Tag per tag Exempt 5.50| Cost Recovery |AMA (Cats & Dogs) 2008 Section 46(b)(i)
1361-1000-0000 Registration of Declared Dangerous Dog per dog Exempt 587.00| Cost Recovery |AMA (Cats & Dogs) 2008 Section 46(b)(i)
1361-1000-0000 Registration of Declared Menacing Dog per dog Exempt 187.00| Cost Recovery |AMA (Cats & Dogs) 2008 Section 46(b)(i)
1361-1000-0000 New registrations after 1 January of Financial Year per dog Exempt 30% of fee| Cost Recovery |AMA (Cats & Dogs) 2008 Section 46(b)(i)
Cat Registration Fees (per household)
1361-1000-0000 Cat Registration | per cat | Exempt | 25.00| Cost Recovery AMA (Cats & Dogs) 2008 Section 46(b)(i)
Pound Rel - First Rel
1363-1000-0000 Registered Dog/Cat (if collected same day as notification) per animal Exempt 31.00| Cost Recovery Barcaldine Regional Council Local Law 2
1363-1000-0000 Unregistered Dog/Cat (each) (plus registration) per animal Exempt 352.00| Cost Recovery Barcaldine Regional Council Local Law 2
1363-1000-0000 Registered Dog/Cat (overnight or weekend care and feeding ) per animal Exempt 176.00| Cost Recovery Barcaldine Regional Council Local Law 2
Pound Rel - Sub. Rel
1363-1000-0000 Registered Dog/Cat | per animal | Exempt | 234.00| Cost Recovery Barcaldine Regional Council Local Law 2
Pound Rel - Regulated Dog
1363-1000-0000 Regulated Dog (including Declared Dangerous and Menancing) | per animal | Exempt | 587.00| Cost Recovery Barcaldine Regional Council Local Law 2
Sustenance
1363-1000-0000 Dog or cat (after 24 hours) | per day | Exempt | 19.00| Cost Recovery Barcaldine Regional Council Local Law 2
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Barcaldine Regional Council
Register of Commercial, Statutory and Cost Recovery Fees

1 July 2024 - 30 June 2025

1363-1000-0000 Keeping of animals requiring approval I per permit | Exempt 36.00| Cost Recovery Barcaldine Regional Council Local Law 2
" N

1363-1000-0000 Kennel Fee plus registration fee for each dog | per kennel | Exempt 645.00| Cost Recovery Barcaldine Regional Council Local Law 2
Local Laws

1363-1000-0000 Administration Fee per event Exempt 150.00| Cost Recovery Barcaldine Regional Council Local Law 1

1363-1000-0000 Enforcement Works Exempt At Cost +30%| Cost Recovery Barcaldine Regional Council Local Law 1

*All fees apply from 1 July 2024
**The renewal date for licence fees is 31 October each year
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Barcaldine Regional Council

Register of Commercial, Statutory and Cost-Recovery Fees

1 I_llll\'l 2024 OlJune 707':

General Ledger Other Facilities | Unit GST | 2024/2025 | Type of Fee Legal Source

Airport
3161-1000-0000 Landing Fee - Aircraft with MTOW 2001-5700kg per landing | Inclusive 54.00 Commerecial Section 262(3)(c) LGA 2009
3161-1000-0000 Landing Fee - Aircraft with MTOW >5700kg per landing | Inclusive 102.00 Commerecial Section 262(3)(c) LGA 2009
3161-1000-0000 Aerodrome Call Out Fee & Weekend Landing Fee per landing | Inclusive 226.00 Commercial Section 262(3)(c) LGA 2009
3161-1000-0000 Passenger Fee - Adult per head | Inclusive 20.00 Commerecial Section 262(3)(c) LGA 2009

Refuelling station Fee per annum | Inclusive 565.00 Commercial Section 262(3)(c) LGA 2009
3161-1000-0001 Hangar Fee per annum | Inclusive 565.00 Commercial Section 262(3)(c) LGA 2009
3161-1000-0000 Passenger Fee - Child/Student per head | Inclusive 11.00 Commerecial Section 262(3)(c) LGA 2009

Sewerage
2106-1000-0002 Dump Point (per 1000 Litres or part thereof) Exempt 32.00 Cost Recovery Plumbing & Drainage Act 2002 Section 145
2106-1000-0002 Grease Trap Waste (per 1000 Litres or part thereof) Exempt 32.00 Cost Recovery Plumbing & Drainage Act 2002 Section 145
2106-1000-0001 Sewer Private Works Inclusive | At Cost +30%| Cost Recovery Section 262(3)(c) LGA 2009
2106-1000-0002 Pump out Septic Tank Exempt | At Cost+30%| Cost Recovery Plumbing & Drainage Act 2002 Section 145
2106-1000-0002 Inspection Fee - Septic Installation insppeecrtion Exempt 139.00| Cost Recovery Plumbing & Drainage Act 2002 Section 145
2106-1000-0002 Inspection Fee - Sewerage insppeecrtion Exempt 139.00| Cost Recovery Plumbing & Drainage Act 2002 Section 145
2106-1000-0002 Disconnection Fee Exempt 86.00| Cost Recovery Plumbing & Drainage Act 2002 Section 145
2106-1000-0002 Sewerage Connection Fee Exempt 513.00| Cost Recovery Plumbing & Drainage Act 2002 Section 145

Water
2008-1000-0001 Water Private Works Inclusive | At Cost + 30% Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)

2.00 with a C L
Water S ly (Safet d Reliability) Act 2008
2008-1000-0002 Sale of Bulk Water (Potable) per ki Exempt |Minumum charge| Cost Recovery ater Supply (Safe y.an eliability) Ac
of $55 Section 165
1.00 with a C L
Water S ly (Safet d Reliability) Act 2008
2008-1000-0002 Sale of Bulk Water (Non-potable) per ki Exempt |Minumum charge| Cost Recovery ater Supply (Safe y.an eliability) Ac
of $45 Section 165
2008-1000-0001 Water Meter - supply only per unit Inclusive 163.00 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)
2008-1000-0002 Water inspection fee insppeecrtion Exempt 139.00| Cost Recovery Plumbing & Drainage Act 2002 Section 145
2008-1000-0002 Water Connection Fee (includes water meter) con::crtion Exempt 513.00| Cost Recovery Plumbing & Drainage Act 2002 Section 145
. . per hour per . . .

2008-1000-0002 Disconnection Fee person Exempt 86.00( Cost Recovery Plumbing & Drainage Act 2002 Section 145
2008-1000-0001 Water meter readings (special) per meter | Inclusive 42.00 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)
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Barcaldine Regional Council
Register of Commercial, Statutory and Cost-Recovery Fees
1 July 2024 - 30 June 2025

General Ledger Other Facilities | Unit | GST | 2024/2025 | Type of Fee Legal Source

Roads
2771-1000-Item Driveway - Vehicle Access per access | Inclusive 2,587.00 Commercial Section 262(3)(c) LGA 2009
2771-1000-Item Driveway - Kerb Crossover only per access | Inclusive 864.00 Commercial Section 262(3)(c) LGA 2009

BRC Local Law No.1 (Administration) 2011
5372-1000-0000 Application for Gate or Grid per unit Inclusive 139.00| Cost Recovery ocal Law No.1 (Administra .|on)
BRC SLL No. 1.16 (Gates and Grids) 2011
. . BRC Local Law No.1 (Administration) 2011
5372-1000-0000 Annual Renewal Fee - Gate or Grid Inclusive 0.00| Cost Recover
y BRCSLL No. 1.16 (Gates and Grids) 2011

Pest/Weed Inspection

Vehicle Inspection Fee | per vehicle | Inclusive | 60.00 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)

Waste Management
2216-1000-0000 Wheelie Bins per unit Inclusive 96.00 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)
2216-1000-0000 Asbestos Waste - initial wrapped bundle per m? Inclusive 327.00 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)
2216-1000-0000 Asbestos Waste - each additional wrapped bundle per m> Inclusive 68.00 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)
2216-1000-0000 Commercial Waste (per m® or part thereof) per m’ Inclusive 31.00f Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)

Cemetery
1103-1000-0000 Private Grave Reservation per plot Inclusive 30.00 Commerecial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)
1104-1000-0000 Interment of cremated remains in columbarium Inclusive 435.00 Commerecial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)
1104-1000-0000 Reservation for Columbarium Inclusive 30.00 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)
1104-1000-0000 Interment of cremated remains in existing grave Inclusive 111.00 Commerecial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)
1104-1000-0000 Burial Fees Only Inclusive 2,935.00 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)
1103-1000-0000 Supply of Plaque or Headstone Inclusive | At Cost +30% Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)
1104-1000-0000 Exhumation of Remains Inclusive | At Cost + 30% Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)
5943-1000-000 Transportation expenses Inclusive | At Cost +30% Commerecial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)

Funeral Services
1104-1000-0000 Full Funeral Service Inclusive 4,980.00 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)
1104-1000-0000 Full Funeral Service (weekends or public holidays) Inclusive 6,086.00 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)
1104-1000-0000 Funeral Service - additional requests Inclusive | At Cost +30% Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)
9991-5200-0020 Prepaid Funerals (Mon-Fri) Inclusive 5,533.00 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)
1104-1000-0000 Construct Plaque Headstone Inclusive 443.00 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)
1104-1000-0000 Collection of Body - Ordinary Inclusive 587.00 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)
1104-1000-0001 Collection of Body - Extenuating Circumstances Inclusive 1,173.00 Commerecial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)

*All fees apply from 1 July 2024
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Barcaldine Regional Council

Register of Commercial, Statutory and Cost Recovery Fees

1 July 2024 - 30 June 2025

| General Ledger | PLANNING Unit GST 2024/2025 Type of Fee Legal Source
Material Change of Use - Including Associated Operational & Building Works
2 .

4402-1000-0000 | |COde Assessable Development - 5250-00 per 100m* or part thereof | |, ool g oo Min 1,100 Cost Recovery Planning Act 2016, Section 51
gross floor area - minimum and maximum applicable Max $11,000
[ tA ble Devel t - $500-00 per 100m’ t thereof

4402-1000-0000 | |'MPact Assessable Development - 5 per Zo0m  orpart tereot| per application | Exempt Min $1,600 Cost Recovery Planning Act 2016, Section 51
of gross floor area - minimum applicable
Reconfiguring a Lot

4402-1000-0000 Subdivide one allotment into two base rate Exempt | $ 976.00 Cost Recovery Planning Act 2016, Section 51
Subdivid llotment int than two - additional ch f

4402-1000-0000 tbdivide one allotment Into more than two - additional charge for per lot Exempt | $ 294.00 |  Cost Recovery Planning Act 2016, Section 51
each lot after two

4402-1000-0000 Boundary Realignment (no new lots created) per application | Exempt | $ 976.00 Cost Recovery Planning Act 2016, Section 51

Operational Work (Assessable against a Planning Scheme) - not associated with a Material Change of Use

Technical assessment

. T 3 .
4402-1000-0000 | |EXcavation or filling - Code Assessable - 5250-00 per 100 m“or part | oo pcation | Exempt Min $700 Cost Recovery Planning Act 2016, Section 51
thereof of material - minimum and maximum applicable Max $4,000
Building Work (Assessable against a Planning Scheme) - not associated with a Material Change of Use
Building Work - Code A ble - $250-00 per 100m2 or part Min $700
4402-1000-0000 ufiding ¥vor e Assessable - 5 per ZUm~ or par Per application | Exempt in 5 Cost Recovery Planning Act 2016, Section 51
thereof of gross floor area Max $4,000
Major Development Projects
A major develo t project, as determined by C il - mini . L . .
4402-1000-0000 major . eve pmen. project, as determined by Louncil - minimum Per application | Exempt | Price on application Cost Recovery Planning Act 2016, Section 51
and maxiumum applicable
Development Application for a preliminary approval
4402-1000-0000 Development Application for a Preliminary Approval Per application | Exempt | Relevant application fee Cost Recovery Planning Act 2016, Section 51
Devel t Application f Prelimi A | (Variati %
4402-1000-0000 evelopment Application for a Preliminary Approval (Variation Per application | Exempt | ~ 125%of relevant Cost Recovery Planning Act 2016, Section 51
Request) application fee
Request for Compliance Assessment
4402-1000-0000 Request for Compliance Assessment Per application | Exempt | $ 750.00 Cost Recovery Planning Act 2016, Section 319
Pl ing R lation 2017
4402-1000-0000 Endorsement of Survey Plan Per application | Exempt | $ 750.00 Cost Recovery anning Reguiation

Schedule 18

Referral of any aspect or matter to an external consultant for advice
and/or assessment; or Referral of technical plans or reporting to a Council

Per referral or

Actual cost of

4402-1000-0000 officer for advice and/or assessment, in respect of: a development Inclusive Commerecial Section 262(3)(c) LGA 2009
. . request assessment
applicaton; a development proposal; a request for compliance assessment;
or compliance with conditions of a development approval
Other application and request fees
4402-1000-0000 Request to apply superseded Planning Scheme Per request Exempt | $ 739.00 Cost Recovery Planning Act 2016, Section 29
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Barcaldine Regional Council

Register of Commercial, Statutory and Cost Recovery Fees

1 July 2024 - 30 June 2025

General Ledger PLANNING Unit GST 2024/2025 Type of Fee Legal Source
% Pl ing Act 2016, Section 78 and
4402-1000-0000 Change application (minor change to a development approval) Per application | Exempt 25% .Of r.devant Cost Recovery anning Ac ection fean
application fee 81
Pl ing Act 2016, Section 78 and
4402-1000-0000 Change application (other change to a development approval) Per application | Exempt | Relevant application fee Cost Recovery anning Ac 32 ection 7¢an
Extensi lication (to extend iod of a devel t %
4402-1000-0000 xtension application (to extend currency period of a development |, ovon | Eomot 25% of relevant Cost Recovery Planning Act 2016, Section 86
approval) application fee
4402-1000-0000 Cancellation application (to cancel a development approval) Per application | Exempt | $ 739.00 Cost Recovery Planning Act 2016, Section 84
Writt dvice f 'G lly in Accord ' determinati
4402-1000-0000 ritten advice for a‘Generally in Accordance’ determination (or Per request | Inclusive | $ 739.00 Commercial Section 262(3)(c) LGA 2009
other written advice as determined by Council)
Public Notification
Public notificati behalf of licant (printing, signs, . . . .
4402-1000-0000 ublic .no ffication on behalf of applicant (printing, signs All actions Inclusive | 722.00 plus expenses Commercial Section 262(3)(c) LGA 2009
advertisement)
Concurrence, Referral or Advice Agency
4402-1000-0000 Carry out referral to agencies on behalf of applicant Per referral Inclusive 380.00e;:(::§::cy plus Commercial Section 262(3)(c) LGA 2009
Planning and Development Certificates
4402-1000-0000 Limited Certificate Per lot Exempt | $ 406.00 Cost Recovery Planning Act 2016, Section 265
4402-1000-0000 Standard Certificate Per lot Exempt | $ 790.00 Cost Recovery Planning Act 2016, Section 265
4402-1000-0000 Full Certificate Per lot Exempt | $ 3,950.00 Cost Recovery Planning Act 2016, Section 265
Refund of fees for withdrawn applications
. .. 90% of relevant . .
4402-1000-0000 Application Stage Per application | Exempt application fee Cost Recovery Planning Act 2016, Section 109
4402-1000-0000 Information Request or Referral Stage Per application | Exempt :xlzfa:ﬁ::vfzzt Cost Recovery Planning Act 2016, Section 109
4402-1000-0000 Public Notification Stage Per application | Exempt :xlzfa:ﬁ::vfzzt Cost Recovery Planning Act 2016, Section 109
Decision St note: no refund is applicable once a decision has % . .
4402-1000-0000 ecision Stage ( undis appll st Per application | Exempt 10% of relevant Cost Recovery Planning Act 2016, Section 109

been issued by Council

application fee

Where and application includes multiple components of development (for example, material change of use and reconfiguring a lot), the lodgement fee includes the fee for each

components.

"Gross floor area" is defined in the Barcaldine Regional Planning Scheme.

In instances where 'relevant application lodgement fee' applies; this refers to the fees stated under the 'Application Lodgement Fees' section, as if the application was being made
as a fresh development application. The minimum and maximum fee thresholds still apply where any percentage calculation of the relevant application lodgement fee is required.

*All fees apply from 1 July 2024
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Barcaldine Regional Council

Register of Commercial, Statutory and Cost Recovery Fees

General Ledger PROPERTIES [ Onit | GST | 2024/2025 | Type of Fee Legal Source
Council Housing
Council Houses - Employees
5041-1000-0000 1 Bedroom House - Council Employee per week Input 117.00f Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(b)
5041-1000-0000 2 Bedroom House - Council Employee per week Input 141.00f Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(b)
5041-1000-0000 3 Bedroom House - Council Employee per week Input 175.00f Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(b)
5041-1000-0000 4 Bedroom House - Council Employee per week Input 223.00f Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(b)
Council Houses - Public
5041-1000-0000 1 Bedroom House - Public Rental per week Input 124.00f Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(b)
5041-1000-0000 2 Bedroom House - Public Rental per week Input 149.00f Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(b)
5041-1000-0000 3 Bedroom House - Public Rental per week Input 182.00f Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(b)
Council Houses - Government
5041-1000-0000 1 Bedroom House - Public Rental per week Input 232.00f Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(b)
5041-1000-0000 2 Bedroom House - Public Rental per week Input 266.00) Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(b)
5041-1000-0000 3 Bedroom House - Public Rental per week Input 359.00f Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(b)
Pensioner Units
1121-1000-0000 1 Bedroom Unit per week Input 117.00f Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(b)
1121-1000-0000 2 Bedroom Unit per week Input 141.00f Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(b)
Community Housing
1111-1000-0000 Housing Rent Calculator per week Input Statutory
Commercial Property
Aramac
Community Care Service per week [ Inclusive 664.00 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(b)

Alpha
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Barcaldine Regional Council

Register of Commercial, Statutory and Cost Recovery Fees

General Ledger PROPERTIES Unit GST 2024/2025 Type of Fee Legal Source
Community Care Service per week | Inclusive 664.00 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(b)
Jericho
Post Office per week [ Inclusive 191.00 | Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(b)
2630-1000-0004 Jericho Disaster Coordination Centre per day | Inclusive 77.00f Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(b)
Barcaldine
Oak Street per week | Inclusive negotiated Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(b)
2630-1000-0001 The Willows - Private Hire per day | Inclusive 89.00f Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(b)
Camping
Jericho Showground (pay for 2 nights - stay for 5)
4140-1000-5 Camp site | per night | Inclusive 20.00 | Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)
Jericho Freedom Park - Redbank
4140-1000-6 Freedom Park Camp Site per night | Inclusive 8.00 | Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)
Aramac Camping Ground (pay for 2 nights - stay for 5)
4140-1000-1 Camp site | per night | Inclusive 20.00 | Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)
Aramac Freedom Park
4140-1000-7 Freedom Park Camp Site per night | Inclusive 8.00 | Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)
Muttaburra Camping Ground (pay for 2 nights - stay for 5)
4140-1000-2 Camp site | per night | Inclusive 20.00 | Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)
Muttaburra Freedom Park
4140-1000-9 Freedom Park Camp Site per night | Inclusive 8.00 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)
Barcaldine Showground
4140-1000-3 Camp site per night | Inclusive 42.00 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)

*All fees apply from 1 July 2024
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Barcaldine Regional Council

Register of Commercial, Statutory and Cost Recovery Fees

General Ledger RURAL I%MMOM/ZOZS | Type of Fee Legal Source
Town Reserves
Agistment
1701-1000-Item Cattle - per head per week | Inclusive 4.00 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)
1701-1000-Item Horses - per head per week [ Inclusive 4.00 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)
1701-1000-Item Bull Levy - per cow - Aramac per annum | Inclusive 33.00 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)
Impounded Common Stock
Impounded Common Stock | | Inclusivel At Cost Commercial | LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)
Barcaldine Saleyards
Liveweight Sale
4003-1000-0000 Saleyards and Scales Fee per head Inclusive 3.00 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)
4003-1000-0000 Sales Levy per head Inclusive 6.50 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)
Sale - Not Weighed
4003-1000-0000 Saleyards Fee per head Inclusive 1.50 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)
4003-1000-0000 Sales Levy per head Inclusive 6.50 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)
Bull Sale
4003-1000-0000 Saleyards Fee per head Inclusive 7.50 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)
4003-1000-0000 Sales Levy per head Inclusive 15.00 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)
Private Weigh
4003-1000-0000 Saleyards and Scales Fee per head Inclusive 5.00 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)
4003-1000-0000 Minimum Charge per weigh | Inclusive 73.00 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)
Livestock Agent/Organiser Fee
4003-1000-0000 Sale Day Fee per sale Inclusive 461.00 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)
Spelling
per head per day -
4003-1000-0000 Spelling Fee minimum $20.00 per | Inclusive 0.50 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)
day
Other
4003-1000-0000 Cattle Yarded but not sold in sale per head Inclusive 1.50 Commerecial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)
4003-1000-0000 Post/Pre Sale Weighing per head Inclusive 2.50 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)
4003-1000-0000 Post/Pre Sale Scanning per head Inclusive 2.50 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)
4003-1000-0000 Removal of Dead Stock per head Inclusive 124.00 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)
For cattle sold through the Barcaldine Saleyards, charges for spelling will be waived for a maximum of 3 days prior to and 3 days subsequent to the sale.
NLIS Fees
4003-1000-0000 National Vendor Declaration Form Inclusive 3.00 Commerecial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)
4003-1000-0000 NLIS Tag - Supply only Inclusive 6.00 Commerecial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)
4003-1000-0000 Scan Beast - Automated reader only and transfer Inclusive 2.50 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)
4003-1000-0000 Hire of hand wand and iPAQ including transfer perfha!rzgfpart Inclusive 289.00 Commerecial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)
4003-1000-0000 Mob Transfers Inclusive 30.00 Commerecial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)
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Barcaldine Regional Council

Register of Commercial, Statutory and Cost Recovery Fees

General Ledger RURAL 1 Jul 24 - 50 e 202 024/2025 | Type of Fee Legal Source
Yards - Alpha Area
4002-1000-0000 Saleyards fees - Ratepayer per head per day | Inclusive 0.50 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)
4002-1000-0000 Saleyards fees - Non-Ratepayer per head per day | Inclusive 1.50 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)
4002-1000-0000 Yard Fees - Goat - Ratepayer per head per day | Inclusive 0.50 Commerecial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)
4002-1000-0000 Yard Fees - Goat - Non-ratepayer per head per day | Inclusive 0.50 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)
Yards - Aramac Area
4001-1000-0000 Yard Fees - Ratepayer per head per day | Inclusive 0.50 Commerecial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)
4001-1000-0000 Yard Fees - Non-Ratepayer per head per day | Inclusive 1.50 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)
Dip Yards - Alpha Area
4002-1000-0000 Tick Inspections < 200 head- Working Hours Mon-Fri per head Inclusive 2.00 Commerecial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)
4002-1000-0000 Tick Inspections > 200 head- Working Hours Mon-Fri per head Inclusive 1.00 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)
Tick | tions O tors Fee Out of H Mon-Fri
4002-1000-0000 e inspections Lperators Fee But of Hours MION-FIL 1 e /per person | Inclusive 142.00|  Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)
(after 4pm) (minimum 3 hours charge)
Tick | ti 6] t Fee for Saturd ini
4002-1000-0000 ick Inspections Operators Fee for Saturday) (minimum | . oo oo | nclusive 190.00|  Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)
3 hours charge)
Tick | tions O tors Fee for Sund ini 3
4002-1000-0000 ick Inspections Operators Fee for Sunday (minimum 3| . oo | nclusive 294.00]  Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)
hours charge)
4002-1000-0000 Dipping Fees - Cattle, Camels, Donkeys Per head Inclusive 3.00 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)
4002-1000-0000 Minimum Charge for dipping cattle Inclusive 24.00 Commerecial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)
4002-1000-0000 Spraying Fees - Horses, Camels, Donkeys Per head Inclusive 3.00 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)
4002-1000-0000 Operators Fee Mon-Fri (7am to 4pm) - Per hr/Per Person | Inclusive | $80 or $40 for half an hour Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)
S ing O tors Fee Out of H Mon-Fri (aft ini
4002-1000-0000 42::;”% perators Fee Out of Hours Mon-Fri (after Per hr/Per Person | Inclusive | ~4° (mmmum ih:(:;:) Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)
4002-1000-0000 Spraying Operators Fee for Saturday Per hr/Per Person | Inclusive 380.00 (minimum ih::;:) Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)
4002-1000-0000 Spraying Operators Fee for Sunday Per hr/Per Person | Inclusive #120.00 {minimum ih:‘:::) Commerecial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)
4002-1000-0000 Feeding upon request or after 24 hrs (per bale) Per Bale Inclusive | (per bale) - At cost plus 25% Commerecial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)
Spelli ithout feed (first d t day) Mini
4002-1000-0000 pelling without feed (first day or part day) Minimum perhead | Inclusive 1.00|  Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)
Charge - $12.00 (minimum 20 head)
4002-1000-0000 Dead Animal Removal per head Inclusive 124.00 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)
Stock Routes
Stock Route permit application fee per permit | Inclusive | 187.00 Commerecial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)
Stock Route Travel Permit
. per 20 head per . Land Protection (Pest and Stock Route
- - Excl .
4004-1000-0000 Cattle/Horses/Mules (Min $5) day xclusive 1.06 Statutory Management) Act 2002 Section 134

Page 20 of 21




Barcaldine Regional Council

Register of Commercial, Statutory and Cost Recovery Fees

General Ledger RURAL 1 July,zfp24 - 50 &&%024/2025 Type of Fee Legal Source
4004-1000-0000 | |Sheep/Goats (Min $5) per20headper | ¢ | sive 1.06 Statutory Land Protection (Pest and Stock Route
day Management) Act 2002 Section 134
Stock Route Agistment Permit
4004-1000-0000 Cattle/Horses/Mules per head per week | Inclusive 4.00 Statutor Land Protection (Pest and Stock Route
) ¥ Management) Act 2002 Section 116
4004-1000-0000 | |Sheep/Goats per head per week | Inclusive 0.50 Statutory Land Protection (Pest and Stock Route
Management) Act 2002 Section 116
Agistment Permit (Other than Stock Routes)
4004-1000-0000 Cattle per head per week | Inclusive 4.00 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)
. Land Protection (Pest and Stock Route
- N head week .
4004-1000-0001 Horse /Mules per head wee Inclusive 7.00 Statutory Management) Act 2002 Section 117
4004-1000-0000 Sheep/Goats per head per week | Inclusive 0.50 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)
Wild Dog Control
4002-1000-0000 Assistance with Baiting | | Inclusive | At cost + GST Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)
Impounded Stock
Impounding Fee
4001-1000-0000 Small Animals - Sheep, Goats, Swine per head Inclusive 5.50| Cost Recovery Barcaldine Regional Council Local Law 2
minimum | Inclusive 143.00| Cost Recovery Barcaldine Regional Council Local Law 2
4001-1000-0000 Large Animals - Cattle, Horses, Camels per head Inclusive 29.00( Cost Recovery Barcaldine Regional Council Local Law 2
minimum | Inclusive 143.00| Cost Recovery Barcaldine Regional Council Local Law 2
Release Fee
4001-1000-0000 Small Animals - Sheep, Goats, Swine per head per 24 hours| Inclusive 2.50| Cost Recovery Barcaldine Regional Council Local Law 2
4001-1000-0000 Large Animals - Cattle, Horses, Camels per head per 24 hours| Inclusive 39.00| Cost Recovery Barcaldine Regional Council Local Law 2

*All fees apply from 1 July 2024
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